FEATURES
� Hermetically Sealed By TIG
� CE Compliant
� Glass-Sealed MS-Type Connector
� Calibration Certificate Supplied
Withall Models
APPLICATIONS
� Harsh Industrial Environments

Specify the HCD Model followed by the desired
option number(s) added together.
Ordering Example:
Model Number050 HCD-026 is an HCD Series
LVDT with a ±0.050” range (050 HCD), with a
Metric thread core (006) and a small diameter core
(020).
HCD Model
050 HCD
125 HCD
250 HCD
500 HCD
1000 HCD
2000 HCD
3000 HCD
5000 HCD
10000 HCD
options
Number Description
006 Metric Thread Core
010 Guided Core
020 Small Diameter, Low Mass Core1
200 Captive Core2
1 Consult factory for mass, dimensions and thread size.
2 Available on 050 HCD through 3000 HCD models only.
specif icat ions
Input Voltage ±15 VDC (nominal), ±25 ma
Operating Temperature
Range 32°F to 160°F (0°C to 70°C)
Survival Temperature
Range -65°F to 200°F (-55°C to 95°C)
Null Voltage 0 VDC
Ripple Less than 25 mV rms
Linearity 0.25% full range
Stability 0.125% full scale
Temperature—Coefficient
of Scale Factor 0.04%/°F (0.08%/°C)
Shock Survival 250 g for 11 milliseconds half sine
Vibration Tolerance 10 g up to 2 kHz
Coil Form Material High density, glass-filled polymer
Housing Material AISI 400 series stainless steel
Electrical Termination 6-pin connector
Output Impedance Less than 1 ohm
DESCRIPTION
The HCD series LVDTs are impervious to dirt, water,
steam spray and most corrosives. Tungsten inert gas (TIG)
welding provides hermetic sealing that is free from
oxidation-producing faults that may cause leakage. They
have been qualified at pressures up to 1000 psi (70 bars)
and are suitable for numerous high-pressure applications.
They are terminated with a glass-sealed, MS-type terminal
connector. The connector prohibits the core from passing
completely through the coil assembly. HCD units have
double magnetic shielding that makes them insensitive to
external magnetic influences.
Hermetically Sealed
HCD Series
HCD Series
performance and electr ical  specif icat ions 1
Measurement Specialties, Inc. � 1000 Lucas Way  Hampton, VA 23666  USA � www.meas-spec.com � 757-766-1500 � 800-745-8008 �  Fax 757-766-4297
- 2 -
1All calibration is performed at room ambient temperature.
A 0.030
0.762)
+-
+-
C 0.030
0.762)
+-